FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

LAWRENCE R. RADANOVIC

Name of Person Signing



Docket No.: 71829-5

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼ 101129	D681 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
KENNETH D. SIEGEL	Name: CALMAR INC.
TANNY LI	Internal Address: P. O. BOX 1203
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	CITY OF INDUSTY, CA 91749
3. Nature of conveyance:	<del>*</del>
	Street Address: 333 SOUTH TURNBULL
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	CANYON ROAD
☐ Other	City: CITY OF INDUSTRY State: CA ZIP: 91745
Execution Date: 10TH AUGUST 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li></ul>	, the execution date of the application is: 6 AUGUST 1999  B. Patent No.(s)
	09 375 432
Additional numbers attac	thed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVIC, REG.#23,077	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: WATSON COLE GRINDLE	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
WATSON, P.L.L.C.	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<b>724/\$193</b> e <b>IM(Ha</b> res <b>600000019 ENDTS</b> OR <b>993914192</b> K STREET, N.W. FC:561 40.00 CH	8. Deposit account number:
Cit., WASHINGTON CLASS DC 71D 20005	23-0575
City: WASHINGTON State: DC ZIP: 20005	LISE TUIS SPACE
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Survey Z. Palausic

Signature

**AUGUST 17, 1999** 

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Kenneth D. SIEGEL and Tanny LI, are citizens of the United States of America, residing at 1906 Grant Avenue, Apt. E, Redondo Beach, CA 90278, and 20733 Alpine Meadow Circle, Walnut, CA 91789, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled ANTI-CLOG PUMP SPRAYER, and executed by us on August 10, 1999, respectively, Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed August 17, 1999, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and date when ascertained);

AND, WHEREAS, Calmar Inc., a corporation of Delaware, and having a place of business at 333 South Turnbull Canyon Road, City of Industry, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Calmar Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the abovementioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

PATENT REEL: 010189 FRAME: 0847

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for the obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

> PATENT REEL: 010189 FRAME: 0848

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Calmar Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Kenneth D. SIEGEL

State of California

County of Los Angeles

On this 10 day of June, 1999, before me personally appeared Kenneth D. SIEGEL, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

SEAL



Notary Public

Tanny LI

State of California

County of Los Angeles

On this 10 day of June, 1999, before me personally appeared Tanny Li, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

RAL WADE

from # 1187476

from - Colifornia

con Angeres County

My Europe Excited Jul 13, 2002

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010189 FRAME: 0849